
169 Written A,uw~r .. SRA V A 26. 1005 (SAKA) W-rlttM AnlW~'S 1170

The Cement Corporation of India has obtained a mining 'lease, in December. 19i12, for extraction of lime-stone over an area of 299 hectares of forest land in District Ba tar.

Work on the project could not be taken up due to con tr inte; Qn an~al r~ rees and rail tra: R ta jon. ~ r,aiI transportation angle has since been sorted out, and the project i likely to be taken fo.r .exe~~Qon in the Seventh Plan period,

Setting ",p of a Pelletisation Plant at BailadUJa, Bastar (.M.P.)

3843. SHRl MADHA VRAO SCINDIA :
Will the Mipi$ter of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether tbere is any proposal for setting up a pelletisation plant based on iron ore fines at Bailadilla, Bastar (M.P.) ;

(b) if so, the proposed capacity, cost and other details of tbe plant ; and

(c) decision, if any, since taken in regard thereto and the action so far taken in t is regard 1

THE MINI T R OF STATE OF THE
MINISTR Y OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI N .K.P. SALVE): (a) to (c). The
proposal for setting up a pelletization plant in Balladilla for export PUDPQSes bas ~en, under consideration of Go~rnment. In v.i w of the fdepressed conditions in e Qr~4 steel market, the prospects of a peUeti!l;atioq plant in Bailadilla in this situ' 'Qn a t encouraging.

DeteNoI1 0 ical
nvironment in Goa

3.844. SHRIMATI SANYOGITA RANE :
Will the PRIME M, ~TER Qe pl$!~ ed to state:

(a) whether mineral ore minlng have ea"Qsed deterioration in ecological environ-
~ent of the Union Terdtories of G061;
and

(b) if so, the steps proposed by GPv~­
ment for the eeo-development of t;h~ T~r.rlr
~orr ?

THE .. PU1'Y MINI T IN T B
PAR M NT .oF ENVIRONMENT

IE> GVIlAY S H~: (a) Ye, S'r·,
Mining activities in general, may disrupt the environment. In' the Union Territory of Goa th r.e ha been me cologicai di ruption in a Jimited'areas. owev I" deterioration of the environment hither-to has not been extensive or serious,

(b) Gov.ernrnent has under consideration a plan for eco-development of the Territory, specially in the mining area. The Task Force set up by the Planning Commission has prepared' a report on Eeo-Development Plan for Goa. The Department of Bnvironment has funded studies in relation to eco-develop. ment of Wes-tern Ghats which include the study of mining practices in the Union 'Ferri tory of Goa. The Department has also prepared guidelines for environment management of mining operations which is being in·
eorporated in new mining projects.

Iaclusion of Tamangs in tbe List of S e4uled 'tribe

384~. PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA ..
SHAR : Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5034 on

. 30 March. 1983 and state :

(a) tbp names of State Governm~nts which have stiI1 not submitted their views regarding the inclusion of Tamangs in the Ys.t ,of She uJ~d Tribes ;

(b) .~he oc~~sions wl\en State Governments concerned were reminded to send theJr views; and

(~) tbe I,ikel>.' date by which a decision (or t.be ir;tclusion of Taman~s in the list of Scheduled Tribes would be taken and the reasons for delay 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
NIHAR RANJA,N ~ASKAR) : (a) Representations have been received regarding incl siQll oj Tama,Ilis in .t,be Ust of Scheduled Tr~bes In Ute S~a,tes of I\ssam, Sikkim and W~t ~n aI. t\U th~$e ~tate Governrpen s

